The following 
are the estimated costs: 
Beef on a spit (60 people) 
Red & White wine & cordials 
Watermelons & fruit 
Children's Christmas presents 

Beer by donation or charged on 
consumption 

Total amount of moneys estimated for future 
projects $11,580.00, 
Eleven Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty 
Dollars. 

Out Going Cost to be Paid 
Gordon McDonald 
Phone charges LD only 
6/7/97-23/7/97 $31.94 

24/7/97-22/8/97 $40.93 
$72.87 

Costs incurred due to rain on 
day of Jibbon Dive 21/9/97 
Costs as follows: 
Woolworths $ 78.26 
Theo's Liquor $ 23.95